Third Quarterly Report of Annexations, Incorporations and Other Boundary Adjustments
City and Town Base and Adjusted Population

Municipality
Battle Ground
Bremerton
College Place
Eatonville
Everett
Ferndale
Kettle Falls
Lacey
Lynden
Millwood
Milton (King)
Milton (Pierce)
Omak

Port Orchard
Pullman
Puyallup
Renton
Warden
Wenatchee

Note: * Cities and towns listed above annexed parcels during the current quarter. The
adjusted population is each city/town's April 1, 2011 population plus any annexed
population and the change in naval populations from April 2, 2011, through the end of the
current quarter. Some parcels do not contain population.
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April 1, 2011
Population

17,780
38,790
8,780
2,775

103,100

Page 1

11,530
1,605
42,830
12,060
1,785
835
6,140
4,845
11,440
29,820
37,240
92,590
2,690
32,090

May 31, 2012
Adjusted

Population*

17,794
39,126
8,780
2,775
103,025
11,541
1,605
42,832
12,079
1,785
835
6,318
4,845
12,339
29,821
37,245
93,325
2,690
32,243
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