Third Quarterly Report of Annexations, Incorporations and Other Boundary Adjustments City and Town Base and Adjusted Population

<u>Municipality</u>	April 1, 2011 <u>Population</u>	May 31, 2012 Adjusted <u>Population*</u>
Battle Ground	17,780	17,794
Bremerton	38,790	39,126
College Place	8,780	8,780
Eatonville	2,775	2,775
Everett	103,100	103,025
Ferndale	11,530	11,541
Kettle Falls	1,605	1,605
Lacey	42,830	42,832
Lynden	12,060	12,079
Millwood	1,785	1,785
Milton (King)	835	835
Milton (Pierce)	6,140	6,318
Omak	4,845	4,845
Port Orchard	11,440	12,339
Pullman	29,820	29,821
Puyallup	37,240	37,245
Renton	92,590	93,325
Warden	2,690	2,690
Wenatchee	32,090	32,243

Note: * Cities and towns listed above annexed parcels during the current quarter. The adjusted population is each city/town's April 1, 2011 population plus any annexed population and the change in naval populations from April 2, 2011, through the end of the current quarter. Some parcels do not contain population.